505903477 02/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5950194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GILVARY	02/06/2020
PETER COSTANTINO	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDION LLC
Street Address:	142 W. 57TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16721389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-880-0811

Email: docket@handalglobal.com Correspondent Name: HANDAL & MOROFSKY LLC. Address Line 1: 83 EAST AVENUE - SUITE 308 Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY H. HANDAL
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony H. Handal/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=3 Assignment MG 20200121#page1.tif source=3_Assignment_MG_20200121#page2.tif source=5_Assignment_PC_20200131#page1.tif source=5 Assignment PC 20200131#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051742 FRAME: 0018**

505903477

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100 % interest to:

IDION LLC
A corporation organized under the laws of: Connecticut
and having a place of business at: 142 W. 57TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10019
to its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:
The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions X All countries throughout the world
in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSITIONS OF CARE
The above-entitled United States Patent application was:
executed by the undersigned on:

The undersigned assign(s) to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted based on the above patent application and the invention disclosed and/or claimed therein, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere and together with the right to sue for past infringement of the invention.

X filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: <u>December 19, 2019</u> and assigned serial number: <u>16/721,389</u> filed as International Application No.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

PATENT REEL: 051742 FRAME: 0019 The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 2-6-20

Michael Gilvary

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For	value	received,	the	undersigned	sell(s),	assign(s)	and	transfer(s)	a	100	%
interest to:				•	, , , ,			* *			

IDION I	LLC
A corporation organized under the laws of: Con	mecticut
and having a place of business at:	
142 W. 57	TH STREET
NEW YO	RK, NY 10019
to its successors, assigns and legal represent (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire	atives or nominees as it may designate e right, title and interest, for:
The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions	X All countries throughout the world

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSITIONS OF CARE

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

	executed by the undersigned on:
X	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: December 19, 2019
	and assigned serial number: 16/721,389
**********	filed as International Application No.
	on:

The undersigned assign(s) to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted based on the above patent application and the invention disclosed and/or claimed therein, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere and together with the right to sue for past infringement of the invention.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

PATENT REEL: 051742 FRAME: 0021

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 2/31/2020 Peter Costantino